cui.com
date 08/15/2012
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  ETSA 40W Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output current output
power

• level V efficiency
• custom designs available
PART NUMBER KEY
ETSA120330U  D  C - XX - SZ - CXX
DC Plug Type:
see output plug options
on page 4
Base Number
example of 12 Vdc, 3.3 A
Reserved for Custom
Confi gurations
Factory
Designation
Input Cable:
C = included
blank = no
cable
AC Input Plug:
D = IEC 320 C8 plug
RoHS
cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: ETSA 40W Ϳ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 08/15/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 6
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 85 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current 1 RMS
no load power consumption 0.3 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation ±1 %
load regulation ±5 %
PROTECTION
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection output shut down and auto restart
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output at 10 mA for 1 minute
3,000
4,242
Vac
Vac
isolation resistance input to output at 500 Vdc 100 MΩ
safety approvals UL 60950-1, EN 60950-1/IEC 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1, PSE
EMI/EMC FCC CFR 47 Part 15, EN 55022, EN 61000-3, EN 55024 (EN 61204-3), EN 61000-4
leakage current at 120 Vac 0.25 mA
RoHS compliant yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature 0 40 °C
storage temperature -10 70 °C
operating humidity 20 80 %
storage humidity 10 90 %
cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: ETSA 40W Ϳ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 08/15/2012 Ϳ page 3 of 6
MECHANICAL DRAWING
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 2.972 x 1.882 x 1.110 (75.5 x 47.8 x 28.2 mm) inch
input plug IEC320 / C8
units: mm
cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: ETSA 40W Ϳ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 08/15/2012 Ϳ page 4 of 6
DC CORD
Black wire, white stripe: Positive
cord length
S&T
AC CORD
MODEL CABLE GAUGE CABLE LENGTH
ETSA120330U 18 AWG 1,830 +150/-0
ETSA190210U 20 AWG 1,830 +150/-0